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St Mathias - 32 Miles

0.2 đ Begin at trailhead parking in Baxter. Take trail from parking lot west then
south on Paul Bunyan State Trail over Excelsior and under HWY 210.

1.2

1.4 ↑ Stay on Paul Bunyan State Trail to Laurel & SW 4th intersection. 0.1
1.5 đ Straight ahead on SW 4th St 0.5
2.1 → L onto W College Dr 0.3
2.4 ↑ R onto E River Rd 0.4
2.7 → L onto Jenny St 0.2
2.9 ↑ R onto Emma St 0.0
2.9 → L onto Cedar St 0.3
3.2 ↑ R onto S 6th St 1.5
4.8 → L onto Greenwood St SW 1.3
6.0 ↑ R onto Co Rd 123 SW 1.0
7.1 → L onto County Rd 21/St Mathias Rd SW 5.3
12.3 ↑ R onto Sleepy Hollow Rd 1.0
13.3 → L onto County Rd 121 2.3
15.6 → L onto Co Rd 2 1.5
17.1 → L onto County Rd 21/St Mathias Rd SW 4.6
21.7 ↑ R onto Cook Rd/Cook Wildlife Rd SW 2.2
23.9 → L onto Forest Heights Dr 0.6
24.5 → L to stay on Forest Heights Dr 0.7
25.2 ↑ R onto 100th St/43rd St/Edin Rd 0.6
25.7 → L onto Co Rd 45 S 3.5
29.2 → L onto Pine St 0.1
29.3 ↑ R onto SE 12th St 0.1
29.3 → L onto Oak St 0.5
29.9 ↑ R onto S 5th St 0.2
30.1 → L onto Laurel St 0.6
30.7 ↑ R onto Paul Bunyan State Trail 0.1
30.8 → Stay on Paul Bunyan State Trail and reto starting point. 1.4
32.2 ← End at PBT parking. 0.0

32.0 Miles.  +754/-754 feet
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St Mathias - 40 Miles

0.3 đ Start at Paul Bunyan State Trail parking area in Baxter. Take trail from
parking lot west then go south on Paul Bunyan Trail over Excelsior and
under Hwy 210

1.1

1.4 ↑ Stay on Paul Bunyan State Trail to Laurel & SW 4th intersection. 0.2
1.5 đ Straight onto SW 4th St 0.5
2.1 → L onto W College Dr 0.3
2.4 ↑ R onto E River Rd 0.4
2.7 → L onto Jenny St 0.2
2.9 ↑ R onto Emma St 0.0
2.9 → L onto Cedar St 0.3
3.2 ↑ R onto S 6th St 1.5
4.8 → L onto Greenwood St SW 1.9
6.7 ↑ R onto Forest Heights Dr 0.7
7.4 ↑ R to stay on Forest Heights Dr 0.6
8.0 ↑ R onto Cook Rd/Cook Wildlife Rd SW 2.2
10.2 → L onto County Rd 21/St Mathias Rd SW 2.6
12.7 ↑ R onto Sleepy Hollow Rd 1.0
13.7 → L onto County Rd 121 2.3
16.1 → L onto Co Rd 2 3.5
19.6 → L onto Co Rd 2 0.6
20.2 ↑ R onto Co Rd 2 SE 2.2
22.3 → L onto Co Rd 9 SE 4.0
26.4 ↑ R onto Co Rd 44 SE 4.8
31.2 → L onto Co Rd 148/Thompson Rd SE 2.0
33.2 ↑ R onto MN-25 N 1.0
34.2 → L onto Co Rd 117/Thiesse Rd 1.0
35.3 ↑ R onto Oakridge Rd SE 1.5
36.8 → L onto Oak St 1.7
38.4 ↑ R onto S 5th St 0.2
38.6 → L onto Laurel St 0.6
39.2 ↑ R onto NW 4th St 0.1
39.3 → L onto Williams St 0.1
39.4 → L onto Paul Bunyan State Trail and reto starting point 1.4
40.8 ← End 0.0

40.5 Miles.  +931/-931 feet




